
 
Scoil Aireagail 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025/26 

Term 1: 21st August – 19th December 
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Thursday, 21st August  Staff Planning (Staff Only)         

Friday, 22nd August School Opens (First Years students only – 8.50am – 12:30pm)                                

Friday, 22nd August Leaving Certificate Results 

Monday, 25th August 3rd and 6th Year Return 

Tuesday, 26th August Return off all students 

Thursday, 18th September Open Night for Incoming 1st Years 2026/27 (7:00pm – 9:00pm)  

Wednesday, 24th September Staff Meeting/ Planning (1:30pm – 3:30pm)  

Thursday, 9th October  6th Year Parent/ Teacher/ Student meeting (4:15pm – 6:45pm)   

Monday, 13th October – Friday, 17th 
October 2025 

Maths week 

Tuesday, 21st October 3rd Year Parent/Teacher/Student Meeting (4:15pm – 6:45pm) 

Monday, 20th – Friday, 24th October 3rd and 6th Year House Examinations 

       October Mid-Term Break Monday 27th October 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025 inclusive      
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Monday, 3rd November Term Begins 

Wednesday, 5th November 3rd/6th Year House Examinations- Reports completed on 
Vsware 

Thursday, 13th November 5th Year Parent/Teacher/ Student Meeting (4:00pm – 6:45pm)  

Monday, 10th November – Friday 
14th November 

Science Week 

Monday, 17th November – Friday 
21th November 

Take 1 – Sustainability - Week 

Thursday, 20th November School Closed to Students (Subject Cluster Day) 

Wednesday, 26th November Staff Meeting/ Planning (1:30pm – 3:30pm)  

Sunday, 30th November Christmas Market 

Monday, 8th December School Closed 

Tuesday, 9th December School Closed to Students (Child Protection Training) 

Wednesday,10th – Tuesday, 16th 
December 

Christmas Examinations (1st, 2nd, TY, 5th Years) 

Friday, 19th December School closes for Christmas, Last day of term 

          Christmas Break Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 inclusive          

 

Term 2: Monday 5th January 2026 to Friday 27th March 2026 inclusive 
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Monday, 5th January Term Begins 

Thursday, 8th January Christmas Examination- Reports completed on Vsware                                        

Tuesday, 13th January 2nd and TY Year Parent/Teacher Meeting (4:15pm – 6:45pm)  

Wednesday, 28th January Staff Meeting/Planning (1:30pm – 2:50pm) 

Monday, 26th January – Friday 30th 
January     

Pre-Leaving Certificate and Pre-Junior Cycle Examinations                               

Monday, 2nd February School Closed: Public Holiday                                                                                           

Friday, 13th February School closes for mid-term break 

     February Mid-Term Break Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026 inclusive     
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Monday, 23rd February Term Begins 

Wednesday, 25th February Staff Meeting/ Planning (1:30pm – 3:30pm)  

1st – 17th March Seachtain na Gaeilge 

Thursday, 5th March World Book Day 

Monday, 9th March – Friday 13th 
March 

Wellbeing Week 

Wednesday, 11th March Grandparents Day 

Monday, 16th March School Closed 

Tuesday, 17th March School Closed: Public Holiday                                                                                              

Wednesday, 18th March – Friday, 
20th March 

Global Money and Business week 

Thursday, 19th March 1st Year & 6th Parent/Teacher Meeting (4:15pm – 6:45pm)  

Friday, 20th March World Home Economics Day 

Friday, 27th March School closes for Easter, Last day of term 

        Easter Break Monday 30th March 2026 – Friday 10th April 2026 inclusive         

 

Term 3: Monday 13th April 2026 – Friday 29th May 2026 inclusive 
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Monday, 13th April Term Begins 

Monday, 20th April School Closed to Students: Senior Cycle Redevelopment 

Monday, 4th May School Closed: Public Holiday                                                                                                  

Tuesday, 5th – Friday, 8th May Active Week 

Tuesday, 12th May 1st Year Display of Work (3:00pm – 4:00pm)                                    

Wednesday, 13th May Staff Meeting/ Planning (1:30pm – 3:30pm)             

Thursday, 14th May 2025 Student Awards Celebration                                                                                         

Thursday 21st May 6th Year Graduation (7pm)                                                                                           

Monday, 25th May Transition Year Celebration of Learning (4.15pm)                                                                 

Monday, 25th May – Friday, 29th May Summer Examinations (1st, 2nd & 5th Years)       

Friday, 29th May School closes for summer, Last day of term                                                                          

Wednesday, 3rd June State Examinations Begin                                                                                                   

       Summer Holidays        

 


